506919005 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES D. BLIZZARD	10/04/2021
RAMI EL-HAYEK	10/04/2021
MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN	10/09/2021
PETER JARRETT	10/06/2021
ANDREW VANSLETTE	10/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCULAR THERAPEUTIX, INC.
Street Address:	24 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63082505
Application Number:	63124204
Application Number:	17483220
Application Number:	17483250
PCT Number:	US2151724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ctrillo@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. PARADISO

Address Line 1: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 2: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39114-68, 69, 71

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT J. PARADISO

PATENT 506919005 REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0719

SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Paradiso/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021
Total Attachments: 7	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=39114-68_69_71_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

CHARLES D. BLIZZARD, having a correspondence address at 6 Danbury Road, Nashua, NH 03064,

RAMI EL-HAYEK, having a correspondence address at 42 Concord Avenue, Norwood, MA 02062.

MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN, having a correspondence address at 3 Hurlbut Street, Cambridge, MA 02138.

PETER JARRETT, having a correspondence address at 20 2nd Avenue; Apt. 218, Burlington, MA 01803, and

ANDREW VANSLETTE, having a correspondence address at 139 Nashaway Road, Bolton, MA 01740,

have invented, developed, and/or have rights in the invention(s) (hereinafter "Invention") disclosed in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/082,505 filed on September 24, 2020, United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/124,204 filed on December 11, 2020, United States Non Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 17/483,220 filed on September 23, 2021, United States Non Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 17/483,250 filed on September 23, 2021 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US21/51724 filed on September 23, 2021 (herein, the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Ocular Therapeutix, Inc., a corporation located at 24 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Invention and the Applications, and all patents and applications, worldwide, claiming priority to and/or benefit of, directly or indirectly, or based in whole or in part on, said Applications and/or said Invention, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and any international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like heretofore or hereafter filed, worldwide, for the Invention, and in and to any and all patents (including all extensions, renewals,

PATENT REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0721

reexaminations and reissues thereof), worldwide, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Invention or any parts thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting the Invention and the aforementioned applications, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, and take any other actions that may be necessary or desirable to secure to Assignee its right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patents, applications and Invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention and the aforementioned patents and applications;

AND WE HEREBY agree to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said applications, or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents or similar rights of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said Invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said applications and patents;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request Assignee's agents, Lowenstein Sandler LLP, whose address is One Lowenstein Drive, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said Applications when known;

AND WE HEREBY covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said Invention and said Application had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all letters patents which may be granted upon said United States and foreign applications or upon the Invention to the Assignee.

- SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE -

Date:	10/4/2021	Cluck Blizzard
		Charles D. Blizzard, Inventor
Date:		Rami El-Hayek, Inventor
Date:		Michael Goldstein, Inventor
Date:		Peter Jarrett, Inventor
Date:		Andrew Vanslette, Inventor

Date:	
	Charles D. Blizzard, Inventor
10/4/2021 Date:	DocuSigned by: (Limin 9) My M. 985E479EDE56478
	Rami El-Hayek, Inventor
Date:	
	Michael Goldstein, Inventor
Date:	
	Peter Jarrett, Inventor
Date:	
	Andrew Vanslette, Inventor

Date:	
	Charles D. Blizzard, Inventor
Date:	
	Rami El-Hayek, Inventor
Date: 10/9/2021	Docusigned by: Michael Goldstein 48F6DE3910DD401
<i></i>	Michael Goldstein, Inventor
Date:	Peter Jarrett, Inventor
Date:	
	Andrew Vanslette, Inventor

Date:	
	Charles D. Blizzard, Inventor
_	
Date:	Rami El-Hayek, Inventor
	rana in itayon, mvonot
Date:	
	Michael Goldstein, Inventor
	Description
	Peter Jarret
Date:10/6/2021	4E5E4779A1D74AF
	Peter Jarrett, Inventor
Detai	
Date:	Andrew Vanslette, Inventor

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

Date:	Charles D. Blizzard, Inventor
Date:	
	Rami El-Hayek, Inventor
Date:	 Michael Goldstein, Inventor
	whenaer Gordstein, inventor
Date:	Peter Jarrett, Inventor
10/4/2021 Date:	Docusigned by: Undrew Varislette B8B544D3D16442C
	Andrew Vanslette, Inventor